Gloucester, Salem, if —

Cumberland Counlies retm—
Municipal Joint

lnsurance:j -

A Galished i s

A.

R Fund
Sawh Jersey Conenunilies Scoarlng Thelr Fatane

NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF BANKING AND INSURANCE
CERTIFICATION OF JOINT INSURANCE FUND PROFESSIONALS
FOR THE FUND YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

1, Paul Forlenza, hereby certify that

T am the Executive Director of the Gloucester, Salem, Cumberland Counties Municipal Joint
Tnsurance Fund, and authorized to execute this certified statement. The terms and conditions for
all renewal agreements or contracts, and the parties thereto, have not changed from the prior
year, with exception of compensation as set forth below:

Actuary The Actuarial Advantae $34,646 | Not to exceed $35,338
Administration/ | Arthur J. Gallagher Risk $769,269 Not to exceed $790,256
Hxecutive Management Services, | ¢19,005 — EPL, POL, VDO, | $48,654 — EPL, POL, & VDO
Director Inc. . -
Cyber Commissions Cominissions
Administrative PERMA, Inc. $47.,990 Not to exceed $47,662
Consultant
Banking Trustee | BNY Mellon- JCMI $7,409 13 basis points based on the
value of the statewide
mvestment portfolio -
$125,000 minimum allocated
statewide
Banking Wilmington Trust/ M & $1,458 .05% of the market value of
Services & T Bank the investment portfolio
Investments
Investment Northwest Financial $7,581 13 basis points based on the
Consultant value of the statewide
investment portfolio -
$125,000 minimum allocated
statewide
Investment Clearbrook Financial $17,287 Not Reappoinied
Advisor
Investment Eagle Asset Management Not Appointed 14 basis points based on the
Advisor value of the FUND’s invested
assets as of the last day of
each month.
Attormey David DeWeese, Esquire $116,174 Not to exceed $119,273
$28,500 $750 per claim EPL/POL
Auditor Bowman & Company $24,217 Not to exceed $24,701
Claims Qual-Lynx $515,610 Not to exceed $550,700
Administration
$14,575 — Allocated file
expenses
Technology Risk Wizer $14,840 $13,356

FADATARISIVWINWORDA KKATRICO\WCommiitee RepertS\EXHIBIT A doc




Services

Technology Risk D2 $129,010 $118,505
Services
Technology Risk | Secure Data Consulting $90,288 Not Reappointed
Services Services
Director
Technology Risk Wintsec Consulting, Not Appointed $49.775
Services LLC.
Director
JIF Website Toyce Media $4,680 $4,680
Managed Care Qual-Care $123,190 $555 per claim fee
Payroll Auditor Bowman & Company $16,526 Not to exceed $20,541
Law Christopher Winter $26,000 $24,960
Enforcement
Consultant
Property AssetWORKS $42,065 Not to exceed $31,804 based
Appraiser upon anticipated building
counts
Recording Kristi Kristie $5,261 Not to exceed $3,261
Secretary
Safety Director J. A, Montgomery Risk $225,485 Not to exceed $226,212
Control Services
Right to Know $50,141 Not to exceed $58,035

Subrogation David DeWeese, Esquire 513,563 Prior to suit — 25% recovery
Attorney Issue not joined — 30%

recovery

Tssue joined — 33.3% recovery
Treasurer Tom Tontarski $14,652 Not to exceed $14,945
Underwriting Conner Strong & $12,239 Not to exceed 511,826
Manager B“Ckeslee;‘;};‘g:mm $49.005 — EPL, POL, VDO, | $48,654 — BPL, POL, &
Cyber Commissions VDO Commissions

Wellness Target Wellness $59,870 Not to Exceed $59,334

Director

Liability Birchmeier & Powell, $90,880 Assigned Defense Counsel -
Defense Panel LLC $170 per hour
Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability Barker, Gelfand, & $135,730 Assigned Defense Counsel -

FADATARISAWINWORDA KKATRICOVComimittee Reports\EXHIBIT A.doc



Defense Panel

James, LLC

$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Cockerill Craig &
Moore, LL.C

Craig Annin & Baxter,
L1LC

544,993

$57,338

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Brown & Connery, LLP

$519

Assigned Defense Counset -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Madden & Madden, PA

$173,571

Assigned Defense Counset -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Capehart & Scatchard

$19,074

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Pefense Panel

Cooper Levenson

$0

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Parker McCay

$2,211

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - $155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Liability
Defense Panel

Reynolds & Hom

$3,881

Assigned Defense Counsel -
$170 per hour

Approved Associate - §155
per hour

Paralegal - $90 per hour

Workers’
Compensation
Defense Panel

Pietras, Saracino, Smith,
& Meeks, LLC

$124,054

Assigned Defense Counset -
$140 per hour

Approved Associate - $115
per hour

Occupational Cases - $140 per

FADATARISK\WINWORDAL KKATRICOV Committee Reports\EXHIBIT A.doc




hour
Paralegal - $75 per hour
Court Appearances - $70

Workers’ Affanato Marut, LL.C $58,643 Assigned Defense Counsel -
Compensation $140 per hour

Defense Panel Approved Associate - $115

per hour

Occupational Cases - $140 per
hour

Paralegal - $75 per hour
Court Appearances - $70

Workers’ Capehart & Scatchard, $26,343 Assigned Defense Counsel -
Compensation PA $140 per hour
Defense Panel

Approved Associate - $115
per hour

Occupational Cases - $140 per
hour

Paralegal - $75 per how
Court Appearances - $70

B. To the extent the terms and conditions of any renewal agreements or contracts, or the parties
thereto, have changed since the prior year, copies of such renewal/new agreements or contracts
are enclosed.

C. I am aware that the New Jersey Depaytment of Bnking and Insurance will rely on this
certification in connection with detefmination ofthe above-referenced Joint Insurance Fund’s
compliance with applicable law.

(Signatfjre of Executive Director)
L et
X,

| {Date)

I, Karen Sweeney, hereby certify that:

A, I am the Chairperson of the Gloucester, Salem, Cumberland Counties Municipal Joint Insurance
Fund and am authorized to execute this certjfied statement.

B. I agree with the certified statements 9/ orth above by-the Executive Director.
o e - ’
// ’ { /// i v
VIS
” f
(Slgnaﬂﬁ: of Chanperson)
s R
i& }‘{;\\\{\‘ ﬁ/‘l }Y’}%
(Date)

FADATARISKAWINWORDAL KKATRICO\Committee Reports\EXHIBIT A.doc



